## The following Document contains no Personal Information as defined by NRS 603A.040

# MINING QUITCLAIM

FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned Grantor hereby remises, releases and quitclaims the following unpatented mining claim situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, to the following Grantee:

Grantor:

Greencastle U.S.A. Ltd

Address:

970 Caughlin Crossing, Suite 100

Reno, NV 89519

Grantee: Address:

Mireille J. Schull 901 Walker Avenue

Reno, NV 89509

Legal description of property conveyed:

BLM Serial No. 925766 Easter 1

The claim map showing said claim is filed as #204745 in the Eureka County Recorder's Office

TOGETHER WITH all the dips, spurs, and angles, and also all the metals, ores, gold and silver bearing quartz, rock and earth therein; and all the rights, privileges and franchises thereto incident, appendant and appurtenant, or therewith usually had an enjoyed; and also all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof.

DATED: 2010

GRANTOR: Greencastle U.S.A. Ltd

Record

Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: FES Page 1

RECORDER'S STAMP

Recording requested By GOLD SUMMIT CORP

Fee: \$14.00

Book - 502

Eureka County - NV

Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Anthony P

STATE OF NEVADA.

) ss.

COUNTY OF WASHOE

This Quitclaim Deed was acknowledged before me on Mily it, 2010 by Anthony P.

Taylor, Agent for Greencastle U.S.A. Ltd.



### Official Record

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Recording requested By GOLD SUMMIT CORP
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Eureka County - NV
a) Easter 1 - Co. Doc. #204745; BLM #925766	Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
b)	Mike Repairati - Recorder
c)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14,00 Recorded By: FES RPTT:
d)	Book- 502 Page- 0258
2. Type of Property:	_ \ \ _
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind	'l Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hom	e Notes:
Other Unpatented Mining Claim	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro-	operty) (
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$\
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	, Section <u>B</u>
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Unpatented I	Mining Claim
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %
The undersigned declares and acknowledg	es, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to
NRS 375,060 and NRS 375,110, that the informat	ion provided is correct to the best of their
information and belief, and can be supported by de	ocumentation if called upon to substantiate the
information provided herein. Furthermore, the part	rties agree that disallowance of any claimed
exemption, or other determination of additional ta	x due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NF	RS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
jointly and severally liable for any additional amo	unt owed.
- 1	
Signature	Capacity Anthony P. Taylor, Agent
Signature	Capacity
	· /
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Greencastle USA, Ltd	Print Name: Walter Schull, and Successors
Address: 970 Caughlin Crossing, Suite 100	Address: 1835 Hunter Lake Drive
City: Reno	City: Reno
State: NV Zip: 89519	State: NV Zip: 89509
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	RDING (required if not seller or buyer)
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State: Zip: